
OFFICIAL RESULTS - XR1200 RACE 1 (11 LAPS)

AMA PRO ROAD RACING

ROUND 3 OF 11 - MAY 4 - 6, 2012

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL SPONSORS

AMA Pro Vance & Hines XR1200 Series

POINTS

INFINEON RACEWAY - SONOMA, CA

GREAT CLIPS WEST COAST MOTO JAM
19O

34 Michael Barnes Boca Raton, FL Harley-Davidson XR1200 Bartel’s Harley-Davidson ·Scrubblade ·MAAX Spas ·Arai ·RS Taichi ·Galfer ·Barnett ·Troy Lee Designs ·K-TECH ·Orient Express ·Ch1 11 Laps  30

29 Tyler OHara Petaluma, CA Harley-Davidson XR1200 Bartel’s Harley-Davidson ·Scrubblade ·MAAX Spas ·Arai ·RS Taichi ·Galfer ·Barnett ·Troy Lee Designs ·K-TECH ·Orient Express ·Ch2 +0.149  26*

33 Kyle Wyman Macedon, NY Harley-Davidson XR1200 KLR Group ·Vesrah ·GK Motorsports ·KWR ·Spyke`s Harley-Davidson ·Kuryakyn ·Ohlins USA ·Maxima ·Progeria Research Foundation ·Ar3 +10.238  22°

164 Shane Narbonne Tyngsboro Harley-Davidson XR1200 Surburban Motors Harley-Davidson ·Suburban Speed Harley-Davidson Performance Center ·Waynes Drive In ·Shocks Auto Body ·Arai ·P4 +20.564  18

15 Michael Corbino Sarasota, FL Harley-Davidson XR1200 XP Motorsports ·Rossiter`s Harley-Davidson of Sarasota ·Bad Iron Kustoms ·Dynoworks ·Ohlins ·Arai Helmets ·Shorai ·Pilot5 +20.775  16

10 Josh Chisum Bakersfield, CA Harley-Davidson XR1200 Bartel’s Harley-Davidson ·Scrubblade ·MAAX Spas ·Arai ·RS Taichi ·Galfer ·Barnett ·Troy Lee Designs ·K-TECH ·Orient Express ·Ch6 +26.382  15

24 Travis Wyman Macedon, NY Harley-Davidson XR1200 Harv`s Harley-Davidson ·Revit ·Arai ·Long Pond Autobody ·AB1 Motorsports7 +26.438  14

88 Gerry Signorelli Colorado Springs, CO Harley-Davidson XR1200 Kuryakyn ·Racing for a Wish ·California Superbike School ·EBC ·Held ·Suomy ·Fast Bike Industries ·Motorex ·Pikes Peak Harley-Da8 +28.201  13

123 David Estok Daytona Beach, FL Harley-Davidson XR1200 -none listed-9 +28.620  12

229 Darren James Deep Cove, Canada Harley-Davidson XR1200 Ruthless Racing Inc. ·Deeley Racing ·Dragon ·Etnies ·Ogio ·Matrix ·Flexi-Glass ·Twist Sport Conditioning ·Arai10 +38.967  11

27 Michael R. Hannas Ii Oakland, CA Harley-Davidson XR1200 Lilly Mae`s Cinnamon Rolls ·BOSS ·Mach 1 Motorsports ·The Motorcycle Shop ·Addiction Motors ·Bert Toth ·Ace Racing ·Arai ·D&W I11 +1:03.474  10

63 Pete Demas Stinson Beach, CA Harley-Davidson XR1200 Route One Racing ·Bob Shafer ·Jim Howard ·James Dean-Rebel Designs ·Greg Poeppel ·GK Que Parkhurst Racing12 +1:03.971  9

6 Joseph Rozynski Spartan, NJ Harley-Davidson XR1200 Kyle Wyman Racing ·Sound Waves ·Triple Crown Industries ·Kneedraggers.com13 +1:16.432  8

97 Nicholas Hansen Cedarburg, WI Harley-Davidson XR1200 Surburban Motors ·H&S Distributors ·Tecnic Leathers ·Bell Helmets ·Surburban Speed Shop ·Shocks Auto Body ·Shorai ·Mad Croc Ene14 +1:22.097  7

105 Brice Cooper Chicago, IL Harley-Davidson XR1200 Woodstock Harley-Davidson ·Powerlet.com ·Spectro Oils ·BarbaraConnerJewelry.com ·Tecknic Gear ·Icon Helmets ·Fornarelli Racing15 +1:22.232  6

64 Jeremiah Johnson Haiku, HI Harley-Davidson XR1200 Be-Ev.Com ·AMSOIL ·AXO ·NewRoc Harley-Davidson ·XPEED Helmets16 +1:22.394  5

70 Paul James Waukesha, WI Harley-Davidson XR1200 Hoban Cycle ·Woodstock Harley-Davidson ·Spectro Oils ·EBC ·Shorai ·Darkhorse Crankworks ·Arai ·Spyder Leatherworks ·Powerlet ·G17 +1:28.272  4

WINNER'S RACE TIME:

WINNER'S AVERAGE SPEED:

19:43.853

77.6 mph

° POLE POSITION: #33 - Kyle Wyman, 1:46.906, 78.1 mph (earns 1 additional point)

MARGIN OF VICTORY: 0.149

* LAP LEADER (earns 1 additional point)

RACE LENGTH: 11 laps on a 2.32 mile road course

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

Tyler OHara Petaluma, CA  1  83 1

Michael Barnes Boca Raton, FL  1  77 2

Kyle Wyman Macedon, NY  1  74 3

Travis Wyman Macedon, NY  0  47 4

Michael Corbino Sarasota, FL  0  43 5

David Estok Daytona Beach, FL  0  41 6

Gerry Signorelli Colorado Springs, CO  0  38 7

Darren James Deep Cove, Canada  0  37 8

Josh Chisum Bakersfield, CA  0  36 9

Shane Narbonne Tyngsboro  0  33 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Benjamin Carlson West Bend, WI  0  22 11

Jeremiah Johnson Haiku, HI  0  20 12

Nicholas Hansen Cedarburg, WI  0  18 13

Barrett Long Miami, FL  0  16 14

Paul James Waukesha, WI  0  16 15

Brice Cooper Chicago, IL  0  15 16

Russell Proctor Wake Forest, NC  0  14 17

Michael R. Hannas Ii Oakland, CA  0  10 18

Pete Demas Stinson Beach, CA  0  9 19

Joseph Rozynski Spartan, NJ  0  8 20

ATTENDANCE: -not available- NEXT EVENT: Miller Motorsports Park - Tooele, UT - May 26 - 28, 2012

May 06, 2012 page 119:34:50 AMA Pro Racing Timing & Scoring Services


